Incident Date Report Number

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025
4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025
4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC: 2633
KIRCHOFF RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3286
KIRCHOFF RD

4000 BLOCK WREN LN
CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4000 E
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 3334
KIRCHOFF RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ELIZABETH PL /
LAVENDER CT

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK OAK LN

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CAR FIRE
PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ALARM
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/29/2025 7:27:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/27/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 5500 BLOCK APOLLO DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 3000 BLOCK GROUSE LN 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
4/27/2025 2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 EUCLID AVE / PLUM MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
4/27/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/27/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/27/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/27/2025 4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
GROVE RD
4/27/2025 RMP25-000852 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/27/2025 3000 BLOCK FALCON CT CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
wW
4/27/2025 4400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF SPECIAL
RD
4/27/2025 EUCLID AVE / S VERMONT SPECIAL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ST
4/27/2025 EUCLID AND VERMONT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/27/2025 2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 RMP25-000853 3300 BLOCK PEACOCK LN INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH ARREST
4/27/2025 4400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/27/2025 2700 BLOCK HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/27/2025 2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/29/2025 7:27:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/27/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT
RD
4/27/2025 EUCLID AVE / RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
4/27/2025 1300 BLOCK S OLD WILKE TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
4/27/2025 3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CODE 2
RD
4/27/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/27/2025 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
WEBER DR
4/27/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
4/27/2025 W ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED
ASTOR LN
4/27/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
4/27/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
4/27/2025 RMP25-000854 2600 BLOCK SMITH ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2025 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD
4/27/2025 2900 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
4/27/2025 5200 BLOCK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/27/2025 5000 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/27/2025 APPROX LOC:4702 ARBOR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
4/27/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2025 KIRCHOFF RD / DOVE ST TRAFFIC STOP
4/27/2025 RMP25-000855 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF DISORDERLY CONDUCT CITATION ISSUED
RD

4/29/2025 7:27:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

4/27/2025

4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025
4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025
4/27/2025

4/27/2025

4/27/2025

RMP25-000856
RMP25-000857
RMP25-000858

RMP25-000859

2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD SHOTS FIRED

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR THEFT

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR PUBLIC SERVICE

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA ~ CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

CIR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
PKWY

APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK
RD

2200 BLOCK OAK LN PREMISES CHECK
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRAFFIC STOP
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  SUBJECT STOP
RD

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK
RD

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/29/2025 7:27:02 AM



